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1 5 3 4
43, Shajapur 5883.61 1578.70
49, Chhatarpur(S) 4750.08 813.40
50.  Satna(S) 3152.43 594.41
51.  Balaghat(S) 3445.07 554.81
52, Sidhi(S) 2926.95 478.62
53.  BPL (2004-05) 202.22 202.22
TorTar: 288219.34 158948.14

Bidding for JNNSM

706. SHRI AAYANUR MANJUNATHA: Will the Minister of NEW AND
RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has successfully completed the bidding for project in Phase-I of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Solar Mission (JNNSM);

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the projects approved under phase-1 of the mission along with their status of implementation;

(¢) whether a number of projects have turned riskier due to commercially unviable bidding rates and facing funding issues; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the remedial measures initiated by Government

in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ
ABDULLAH): (a) Yes, Sir

(b) Under Phase-I of INNSM, 62 solar power projects of 950 MW aggregate capacity (Solar PV: 53 nos./480 MW and Solar Thermal: 7 nos./470 MW) were selected in two batches on the basis of tariff based reverse bidding. In addition, 16 ongoing projects of 84 MW aggregate capacity were selected under Migration Scheme. Out of these, 66 projects with 550.5 MW aggregate capacity have been commissioned, 4 projects of 26 MW aggregate capacity have been abandoned and the remaiming are at different stages of implementation as on 31.7.2013. Project-wise details are given in the Statement (See below).

(¢) The Ministry has not received any such reports.

(d) Does not arise in view of the position mentioned in reply to part (¢) above.


Statement

Selar Power Plants selected under JNNSM, Phase-I

A. Migration Scheme
1. Solar PV projects

31 Name of project developer Capacity Location Status
No. (MW)
2 3 4 5

1. AES Solar Energy Pvt. Ltd 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan Commissioned
2. Aston Field Solar Rajasthan Pyt Litd. 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
3. Comet Power Pvt. Ltd 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
4. OPG Energy Pvt. Ltd 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
5. Refex Refrigerants Ltd. 5 Barmer, Rajasthan -do-
6. Swiss Park Vanyya Pvt Ltd 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
7. Moser Baer Photo Voltaic Ltd. 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
8. Azure Power (Punjab) Pvt Lid 2 Amritsar, Punjab -do-
9. Clover Solar Pvt Ltd. 2 Pune, Maharashtra -do-
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10. Maharashtra State Power Generation 4 Chandrapur, Maharashtra Commissioned Co. Ltd., (MAHAGENCO)
11. Videocon Industries Ltd. 5 Chandrapur, Maharashtra -do-
12. Enterprise Business Solutions, USA 5 Shaheed Bhagat Singh District, Punjab Terminated
13. Entegra Ltd 1 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-Torar: 54
2. Solar Thermal Projects
1. ACME Tele Power Ltd., Gurgaon. 10 Rajasthan Part capacity of 25 MW
commissioned
2. Dalmia Solar Power Ltd., New Delhi 10 Rajasthan Terminated
3. Entegra Ltd., New Delhi. 10 Rajasthan -do-Torac: 30
B. JNNSM Phase-1, Batch-1
1. Solar PV projects
1. Alex Spectrum Radiation Pvt Ltd 5 Bikaner, Rajasthan Commissioned
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Amrit Energy Pvt. Ltd.
Azure Power (Rajasthan) Pvt Ltd
DDE Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd

Electromech Maritech Pvt. Ltd.

Finehope Allied Engineering Pvt. Ltd.

Greentech Power Pvt Ltd
Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.
Khaya Solar Projects Pvt Litd.
Maharashtra Seamless Ltd.
Mahindra Solar One Pvt. Ltd.
Newton Solar Pvt. Ltd.
Northwest Energy Pvt. Ltd
Oswal Woollen Mills Ltd.
Precision Technik Pvt. Ltd.

Punj Lloyd Solar Power Ltd.

Bhilwara, Rajasthan
Nagaur, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan
Bikaner, Rajasthan
Jodhpur, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan
Jodhpur, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan
Jodhpur, Rajasthan
Jodhpur, Rajasthan
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan

Jodhpur, Rajasthan

-do-

_do-

-

—do-

-do-

-do-

—do-

-do-

_do-

-do-

sdo-

—do-

-do-

_do-

-do-
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1 2 3 4 5
17. Saidham Overseas Pvt. Ltd. 5 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Commissioned
18. SEI Solar Energy Pvt. Ltd 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
19, Vasavi Solar Power Pvt. Ltd 5 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
20. Viraj Renewables Energy Pvt Ltd. 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
21. Saisudhir Energy Ltd. 5 Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh -do-
22, Welspun Solar AP Pvt. Ltd 5 Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh -do-
23. Aftaab Solar Pvt. Ltd 5 Bolangir, Odisha -do-
24, CCCL Infrastructure Ltd. 5 Tuticorin, Tamil Nadu -do-
25. EMC Ltd. 5 Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh -do-
26. Karnataka Power Corporation Ltd. 5 Mandya, Karnataka -do-
27. Rithwik Projects Pvt. Ltd 5 Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh -do-
28. TFirestone Trading Pvt. Ltd 5 Ahmednagar, Maharashtra -do-Torac: 140
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2. Solar Thermal Projects
1. Corporate Ispat Alloys Ltd. 50 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Under implementation

2. Godawari Power and Ispat Ltd. 50 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Commissioned

3. Rajasthan Sun Technique Energy Pvt. 100 Dhursar, Jaisalmer district not Under Ltd. commissioned implementation

4. KVK Energy Ventures Pvt Ltd 100 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-

5. Diwakar Solar Projects Pvt. Ltd. 100 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-

6. Aurum Renewable Energy Pvt Ltd 20 Porbandar, Gujarat -do-

7. MEIL Green Power Ltd. 50 Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh -do-Torar: 470

C.B. JNNSM Phase-1, Batch-2

1. Solar PV projects

1. GAIL (India) Ltd. 5 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Commissioned

2. Welspun Solar AP Pvt Ltd 20 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
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3. Welspun Solar AP Pvt. Ltd 15 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan Commissioned
4. Welspun Solaire AP Pvt. Ltd 15 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
5. Solar direct SA 5 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
6. Solar Field Energy two Pvt. Ltd 20 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
7. Mahindra Suryaprakash Pvt. Ltd. 20 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
8. Mahindra Suryaprakash Pvt. Ltd. 10 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
9. Sun Bome Energy Services India Pvt. Ltd 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
10. Sai Mathili Power Co. Pvt. Ltd. 10 Bikaner, Rajasthan -do-
11. Symphony Vyapaar Pvt. Ltd. 10 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
12. Lexicon Vanijya Pvt. Ltd 10 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
13. SEI Solar Power Pvt Ltd 20 Bikaner, Rajasthan -do-
14. Azure Power India Pvt Ltd 20 Nagaur, Rajasthan -do-
15, Azure Power India Pvt Ltd 15 Nagaur, Rajasthan -do-
16. Jakson Power Pvt Litd 10 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
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17. Jakson Power Pvt Litd 10 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
18. LEPL Projects Ltd. 10 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
19. NVR Infrastructure and Services Pvt. Ltd. 10 Jaisalmer. Rajasthan -do-
20. Green Infra Solar Farms Ltd. 20 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
21. Green Infra Solar Projects Ltd. 5 Jodhpur, Rajasthan -do-
22. Fonroche Energie S.AS. 5 Jaisalmer. Rajasthan -do-
23. Fonroche Energie S.A.S. 15 Jaisalmer, Rajasthan -do-
24, Shree Saibaba Green Power Pvt. Ltd. 5 Latur, Maharashtra -do-
25 M/s Saisudhir Energy Ltd. 20 Ananthapur, Andhra Pradesh -do-
26. Enfield Infrastructure Ltd. 10 Jodhpur, Rajasthan not commissioned
27. HSSEL MP Energy Ltd 20 Murud, Maharashtra -do-Torar: 340

0] SAMSUFE" UTTLL AL

[e10z “Dnv 21l

617 SHousany paiivisun)

